30 June 2014  421.1   1,403.1   519.3   363.0   109.4   308.8   1,048.5   2,074.9   1,395.7

1. Proven and Probable Commercial Reserves are based on a Group reserves report produced by an independent

engineer. Reserves estimates for each field are reviewed by the independent engineer based on significant new data

or a material change with a review of each field undertaken at least every two years.

2. Proven and Probable Contingent Resources are based on both Tullow’s estimates and the Group reserves report

produced by an independent engineer.

The Group provides for depletion and amortisation of tangible fixed assets on a net entitlements basis, which reflects the

terms of the Production Sharing Contracts related to each field. Total net entitlement reserves were 336.3 mmboe at 30

June 2014 (30 June 2013: 335.8 mmboe).

Contingent Resources relate to resources in respect of which development plans are in the course of preparation or

further evaluation is under way with a view to development within the foreseeable future.

Previously
stated

6 months
ended

30.06.13
Unaudited

$m

Adjustment
to business

combination
fair values

$m

Restated
6 months

ended
30.06.13

Unaudited
$m

Effect on balance sheet:

Intangible exploration and evaluation assets 3,868.9 28.2 3,897.1

Property, plant and equipment 4,523.3 (28.2) 4,495.1

Non-current assets 9,517.1 - 9,517.1

Total assets 11,303.6 - 11,303.6

Total equity 5,520.3 - 5,520.3

Page 25 of 26 Tullow Oil plc – 2014 Half-Yearly Results

About Tullow Oil plc

Tullow is a leading independent oil & gas, exploration and production group, quoted on the London, Irish and Ghanaian

stock exchanges (symbol: TLW) and is a constituent of the FTSE 100 Index. The Group has interests in over 140

exploration and production licences across 21 countries which are managed as three regional business units: West &

North Africa, South & East Africa and Europe, South America and Asia.

EVENTS ON THE DAY

In conjunction with these results Tullow is conducting a London Presentation and a number of events for the financial